## **RESOLUTION 21-03**

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT OF RYAN ELAM TO REPRESENT THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT ON THE JACKSON COUNTY REINVESTMENT FUND STEERING COMMITTEE.

WHEREAS, Jackson County and Kansas City, Missouri are working towards an assessment system upgrade. Once complete they intend to share the information with all of the cities in the County; and,

WHEREAS, this is an analysis of all of the existing housing stock in Jackson County; and,

WHEREAS, this data will be used to better isolate housing values that may vary greatly while being located in the same zip code or census tract; and,

WHEREAS, it may also be used to guide overall housing policy such as proactive property code enforcement or minor home repair; and,

WHEREAS, the Mayor has appointed Ryan Elam to represent the City of Lee's Summit on the Jackson County Reinvestment Fund Steering

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The Mayor hereby appoints, and the City Council hereby approves the appointment of Ryan Elam to represent the City of Lee's Summit on the Jackson County Reinvestment Fund Steering.

SECTION 2. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage and approval.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the City C APPROVED by the Mayor of said City this		
ATTEST:	Mayor <i>William A. Baird</i>	
City Clerk <i>Trisha Fowler Arcuri</i>		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		

City Attorney Brian W. Head